South Oak and San Jacinto Streets - 03J 

Grant Recipient shall address the following local need:  

Deteriorated sewer lines resulting in frequent stoppages, overflows and interruption of service. 

Grant Recipient shall complete the following work: 

Install approximately two thousand five hundred sixty linear feet (2,560 l.f.) of six-inch (6 in.) sewer 
line, ten (10) manholes, related service reconnections pavement repair and all associated 
appurtenances. 

Grant Recipient shall perform this work in the following location(s): 

South Oak Street. This location is more fully described in Figure A1 below, which is incorporated